

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101977674

ademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Paul Wohlford Gary Raymond Dustin Michael Joseph Verhulst Michael James Mellin 1 - 2 4 - 0 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X_Assignment MergerSecurity Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Various	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Deere & Company Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Vorince
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execument A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jimmie R. Oaks Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 04-0525 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Jimmie R. Oaks Name of Person Signing Signing	nation is true and carrect and any attached copy is a true copy Leader 24 Jan 52 gnature cover sheet, attachments and document
02/07/2002 DBYRNE 00000257 040525 10056696 01 PC:581 40.00 CH	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first dist mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissione of Paterts and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, or Date to D

REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

ROTARY BLADE CUTTERBAR INCLUDING PLASTIC IDLER GEAR SUPPORT HUB WITH METAL INSERT

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Date signed application 9/5/0/

William Paul Wohlford of Bettendorf, lowa

State of ILLINOIS
County of ROCK ISLAND

Sworn to before me this 5 day of September, 1999.

SEAL Notar Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JUDY C. HUNTLEY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/3/2004

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0099

Assignment for Attorney Docket No. 15018-US Page 2

Gary Raymond Dustin	Date signed application 10 Oct 2001 of Albia, Iowa
Michael Joseph Verhulst	Date signed application 10 Cel 200 1 of Ottumwa, Iowa
Michael James Mellin	Date signed application 3 Dec 2001 of Ottumwa, Iowa
State of IOWA) County of WAPELLO)	
Sworn to before me this day of	Complex
mystra Rusanm	
SEAL	Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0100

<u>Assignment</u>

The entire right, title and interest in and to this application and all subject matter disclosed and/or claimed therein, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, etc., thereof are, effective as of the date of execution of this application, assigned, transferred, sold and set over by the applicant(s) named herein to Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having offices at Moline, Illinois 61265, U.S.A., together with all rights to file, and to claim priorities in connection with, corresponding patent applications in any and all foreign countries in the name of Deere & Company or otherwise.

5

8

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 01/24/2002